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PER HECTARE PRODUCTION IN KARNATAKA
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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the production of rice, oilseeds, cotton, bajra and pulses per hectare in Karnataka as on date;

(b) whether improved seeds have been developed in the State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): The figures of per hectare production in respect of various crops in Karnataka for 2002- 03 are given below. As the figures for 2002-03 reflect the impact of severe drought that affected several parts of the country including Karnataka during 2002, normal production figures in respect of Karnataka (average for the 3 years 1999-2000, 2000-01 and 2001-02) are also given below:

   Yield (in Kg/hectare)

Crop   2002-03# Normal

Rice   2034  2467
Total Oilseeds 439 674
Cotton   194  223
Bajra   475  638
Total Pulses  300  437

#   Fourth Advance estimates released on 1st July 2003.

(b) & (c): The list of improved seeds (varieties/hybrids) developed for Karnataka State from 2002 to 2003 is given in the annexure.

Annexure

List of improved seeds developed for Karnataka State from 2002 to 2003

 Paddy (Rice)       Pulses

1. Karnataka Hill Paddy-5 (KHP-5)    1.      Bengal Gram

2. Hemavati (DWR-4107)      1.     Vihar Phule (G-95311)

3. Mugad Sugonadha-1

4. 6201 (PA-1003) Hybrid     2.      Cow Pea

5. Hybrid-6444 (HRI-120)      1.     KBC-2
6. RH-204 (EXPH-204)
        3.      Horse Gram


Oilseeds        1.     PHG-9

1. Sesame
 1. Pragati (MT-75)     4.      Red Gram
         1.     TS-3
 2. JTS-8              2.     Selection-31

2. Castor
 1. Deepak (DCH-177) Hybrid    5.   Rice Bean
         1.     RBL-6

3. Niger
 1. JNC-6

4. Safflower
 1. NARI-6 (Non-Spiny)
 2. NARI-NH-1 (Non Spiny)

5. Sunflower
 1. MLSFH-47 (AH-11-34) Hybrid
 2. KBSH-44

6. Soybean
 1. Pratikar (MAUS-61)

Cotton
 1. Sahana (JK-276-8-2)
 2. RAMPBS-155
 3. Sumangala (CWROK-165)
 4. Pratima (CNH-120 MB)
 5. NCS-145-Bunny (NCHH-145)
 6. NCS-207-Mallika (NCHH-207)

Bajra
 1. Proagro-9443 (MH-846)
 2. Nandi-34 (MH-889)
 3. GHB-558 (MH-946)
 4. GHB-526 (MSH-105)
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